1. Record Nr.

Autore
Titolo

Pubbl/distr/stampa
ISBN

Descrizione fisica

Altri autori (Persone)

Disciplina

Soggetti

Lingua di pubblicazione
Formato

Livello bibliografico
Note generali

Nota di bibliografia
Nota di contenuto

Sommario/riassunto

UNINA9910820948403321
Chambliss William J
State Crime in the Global Age

Hoboken, : Taylor and Francis, 2013

9781843927051
1843927055
1134025629
1134025556
1282553631
9786612553639
6612553634

1 online resource (306 pages) : illustrations

MichalowskiRaymond
KramerRonald

364
364.1/31

Political crimes and offenses
Political corruption
Crime and globalization

Inglese

Materiale a stampa

Monografia

Description based upon print version of record.

Includes bibliographical references (pages 262-293) and index.

pt. 1. Framing state crime -- pt. 2. The brutal realities of state crime --
pt. 3. Responding to state crime.

State Crime in the Global Age brings together original writings from
leading scholars in the field to explore the many ways that the use and
abuse of state power results in grave social harms that outweigh, by
far, the consequences of ordinary street crime. The topics covered
include the crimes of empire, illegal war, the bombing of civilians, state
sanctioned torture, state sacrifice of human lives, and judicial
wrongdoing. The book breaks new ground through its examination of
the ways globalization has intensified potentials for state crime, as well
as bringing novel theoretical understandin.



