Record Nr. Autore Titolo	UNINA9910820948403321 Chambliss William J State Crime in the Global Age
Pubbl/distr/stampa	Hoboken, : Taylor and Francis, 2013
ISBN	9781843927051 1843927055 1134025629 1134025556 1282553631 9786612553639 6612553634
Descrizione fisica	1 online resource (306 pages) : illustrations
Altri autori (Persone)	MichalowskiRaymond KramerRonald
Disciplina	364 364.1/31
Soggetti	Political crimes and offenses Political corruption Crime and globalization
Lingua di pubblicazione	Inglese
Formato	Materiale a stampa
Livello bibliografico	Monografia
Note generali	Description based upon print version of record.
Nota di bibliografia	Includes bibliographical references (pages 262-293) and index.
Nota di contenuto	pt. 1. Framing state crime pt. 2. The brutal realities of state crime pt. 3. Responding to state crime.
Sommario/riassunto	State Crime in the Global Age brings together original writings from leading scholars in the field to explore the many ways that the use and abuse of state power results in grave social harms that outweigh, by far, the consequences of ordinary street crime. The topics covered include the crimes of empire, illegal war, the bombing of civilians, state sanctioned torture, state sacrifice of human lives, and judicial wrongdoing. The book breaks new ground through its examination of the ways globalization has intensified potentials for state crime, as well as bringing novel theoretical understandin.

1.